
 . مفهوم إدارة الموارد البشرية:1

 

 

Trade Union 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HUMAN 

RESOURCES

PERSONNEL1791

1

                                                 
1700241 





2

                                                 
241114174 



3

"Taylor. F "

F.Taylor 

                                                 
3

700241 



4

4

7

                                                 
4

70016



2

1

191947



41411920

""Mayo ELTON"



 . المفهوم التقليدي لإدارة الموارد البشرية قبل ظهور المدارس الفكرية:2

 . المدارس الفكرية لإدارة الموارد البشرية:3

 أ. المدرسة الكلاسيكية:
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11- Houghton, E, Human capital theory: assessing the evidence for the value and 

importance of people to organizational success.Technical report, CIPD, USA, 2017. 
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12 - Ibid, P 54. 
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